Last Updated 4/10/2024.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
NTRWH Series
Automotive High Power

C
*Please refer to page 3 for information regarding max working and overload voltage ratings
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NTRWH  10   B   49R9   C   TR  Q  Y  F
                                                                RoHS compliant
                                                       AEC-Q200 Qualified
                                                  Tape & Reel Packaging: TR = Standard Tape & Reel, TR1K = Optional 1,000 quantity
                                           Temperature Coefficient Code:
                                           C ±25ppm, D = ±50ppm
                      Resistance Code: First 3 digits are significant figures (both E-24
                                  and E-96 values), 4th digit is the multiplier, “R” indicates a decimal point.
                           Tolerance Code: B = ± 0.1%, C = ± 0.25%, D = ± 0.5%, F = ± 1%
                     Size Code: 04=0402, 06=0603 and 10=0805
             Series
"Y" denotes suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
A52175
Highlight
A52175
Highlight
A52175
Highlight
A52175
Highlight
A52175
Highlight
Last Updated 4/10/2024.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 2
NTRWH Series
Automotive High Power
Thin Film Chip Resistor
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED
RCWV (Rated Continuous Working Voltage) = √(P*R) or Max. Operating voltage whichever is lower
Power rating (Watts) x Resistance (Ohms)
Note *1 - Maximum allowable continuous Working
Voltage for all resistors is the lower of the two values:
"Maximum Working Voltage” as specified above or:
2.5 x   Power rating (Watts) x Resistance (Ohms)
Note *2 - Maximum Overload Voltage for all resistors is
the lower of the two values:
Maximum Overload Voltage” as specified above or
SINGLE PULSE POWER
100
Li
m
iti
ng
 P
ow
er
 (W
)
10
1
0.1
0.01 1010.10.0010.00010.00001
0805 1KW
0603 1KW
0402 1KW
Pulse Duration (sec)
CONTINUOUS PULSE POWER